## **Press** Release



## For Immediate Release

Contact: NAI Nashville Stanton Group

Kristin Crawford 615 208 9764

kcrawford@nainashville.com

## Narah Steele Joins NAI Nashville Stanton Group as Director, Accounting

**BRENTWOOD, TN – 4 December 2024 –** NAI Nashville Stanton Group, a member of the world's premier managed network of commercial real estate firms, announced today that Narah Steele has joined the firm as Director of Accounting. In this role, she will oversee the accounting team and provide high-level accounting functions for the company and client-managed assets.

"Narah's experience in commercial real estate accounting significantly strengthens our team's capabilities," said Devin McClendon, CEO. "Her knowledge will enhance operational efficiency and client satisfaction substantially. We're pleased to have Narah join our team and contribute to our continued growth."

Narah brings over a decade of accounting and tax experience, garnered through progressive roles at the Internal Revenue Service and Charles Hawkins Co. She provides expertise in regulatory oversight and financial management. Narah holds a BBA in Accounting from Columbus State University and an MBA from American InterContinental University.

## **About NAI Nashville Stanton Group**

NAI Nashville Stanton Group (NAINSG) is the exclusive Middle Tennessee member of NAI Global, which continues to rank as the largest full-service commercial real estate network in the country. With over 40 years of local experience, NAINSG professionals offer unparalleled local industry market knowledge through commercial brokerage, leasing, development management and property management services.

The NAI Global affiliation provides an integrated network of specialists and a wide range of premier services. NAI brokers are equipped with comprehensive resources including extensive research, marketing materials, and computer technologies, while at the same time maintaining the flexibility that local ownership provides.

For more information, visit www.nainashville.com.